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Information Compliance Officer

Registrary’s Office

Omar Alghaith
By email

Reference: FOI-2017-484
27 October 2017

Dear Omar Alghaith,

Your request was received on 12 October 2017 and | am dealing with it under the terms of the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 (‘the Act’).

You asked:

| would like the BMAT Scores and corresponding A-level grades as well as UMS Scores and
IGCSE grades of Overseas applicants that have been offered a place for AL00 Medicine, in the
previous cycle.

The requested information is attached. Data for offer holders that did not have both BMAT scores and
A Level grades have not been included. Please note that the attached document should not be copied,
reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a
complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should write to Dr Kirsty Allen, Head of the
Registrary’s Office, quoting the reference above, at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, CB2
1TN or send an email marked for her attention to foi@admin.cam.ac.uk. The University would normally
expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and
reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If
you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information
Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless
you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information
Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water
Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (https://ico.org.uk/).

The Old Schools
Trinity Lane
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142
Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332
Email: foi@admin.cam.ac.uk
www.cam.ac.uk
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Yours sincerely,

'
O i‘/

{
N\
| L

James Knapton



"...the BMAT Scores and corresponding A-level grades as well as UMS Scores and IGCSE grades of

Data
Overseas applicants that have been offered a place for A100 Medicine, in the previous cycle..."
Request
By Omar Alghaith
On Thursday, 12 October, 2017
Application Figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2017 application year ran from applications opening
Year in September 2016 to Confirmation in August 2017.
GCSE GCSE qualification information is supplied as declared by applicants through their UCAS application.
SUMS data is comprised of Science UMS only based on any number of Science-related AS Levels.
Notes
A Levels in England are currently undergoing a period of significant reform. Many applicants applying
SUMS from October 2016 onwards will be following linear, rather than modular, A level syllabuses meaning

that UMS is no longer available in a number of subjects. UMS and SUMS data provided in this request is
as supplied by the applicant at the point of entry, but may also include linear marks incorrectly
presented as such.




Apply Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Course
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100
A100

Appy Status
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder
Offer Holder

Domicile
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas
Overseas

ApplylD BMAT Section 1  BMAT Section 2 BMAT Section 3 Top A Level Results

10013
10014
10015
10017
10018
10019
10020
10023
10024
10025
10027
10028

5.6
71
6.3
6.9
7.4
6.6
7.8
9.0
9.0
6.6
6.9
6.3

8.8
7.5
8.8
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
8.0
8.0
7.5
8.8
7.5

4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
35
3.0
25
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Biology: A*, Chemistry: A*, Mathematics: A*

Biology (lal): A*

Biology: A*, Chemistry (lal): A*, Further Mathematics: A*
Biology B: A*, Chemistry A: A*, Further Mathematics: A*
Biology: A*, Chemistry: A*, Mathematics: A*

Biology: A*, Chemistry: A*, Mathematics: A*

Biology: A*

Biology: A*, Chemistry A: A*, Mathematics: A*

Biology: A*, Chemistry: A*, Mathematics: A*

Biology: A*, Chemistry: A*, Mathematics: A*

Biology: A*, Chemistry: A*, Further Mathematics: A*
Biology: A*, Chemistry: A*, Mathematics: A*

Science UMS Average

100
100

99
100
100

100



ApplyID
10012
10012
10012
10012
10012
10012
10012
10012
10012
10012
10012
10013
10013
10013
10013
10013
10015
10015
10015
10015
10015
10015
10015
10015
10015
10015
10015
10016
10016
10017
10017
10017
10017
10017
10017
10017
10017
10018
10018
10018
10018
10018
10018
10018
10018
10018
10018
10018
10019

Qualification Type
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE

Title

Chinese (First Language)
Economics

Global Perspectives

Physics

Mathematics (International)
Mathematics (Additional)
ICT

English Language A
Chemistry

Biology

Music

Geography

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Mathematics

Mathematics (Further Pure)
Mathematics

Biology

Chemistry

English 1st Lang CIE 0500 (no speaking/listening)
Economics

Design and Technology
Geography

Information and Communication Technology
Physics

English Literature

Spanish

French

Chinese

Geography

English Language A

French

Mathematics A

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Economics

English 1st Lang CIE 0500 (no speaking/listening)
English Literature

Physics

Geography

German

Chinese

Mathematics

Chemistry

Biology

Mathematics (Further Pure)
Mathematics (Further Pure)

Result



10019
10019
10019
10019
10019
10019
10019
10019
10020
10020
10020
10020
10020
10020
10021
10021
10021
10021
10021
10021
10021
10021
10021
10022
10022
10022
10022
10022
10022
10022
10022
10022
10022
10022
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10025
10027
10027
10027
10027

International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE

Mathematics

World Literature

Global Perspectives

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Chinese (Mandarin) - Foreign Language
English 1st Lang CIE 0500 (no speaking/listening)
Physics

Design and Technology

Chemistry

English Literature

English Language A

Biology

Physics

Chemistry

English 1st Lang CIE 0500 (no speaking/listening)
French

German

Music

Biology

Latin

Mathematics

Physics

Biology

Mathematics

History

Additional Mathematics

Geography

English Literature

English Language A

Korean (First Language)

Chemistry

Drama

Additional Mathematics

Physics

ICT

Mathematics

Art and Design

Malay (Foreign Language)

English 1st Lang CIE 0500 (no speaking/listening)
English Literature

Economics

Accounting

Biology

Chemistry

Chemistry

Biology

English Literature

English 1st Lang CIE 0500 (inc speaking/listening)



10027
10027
10027
10029
10029
10029
10029
10029
10029
10029
10029

International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE
International GCSE

French

Mathematics

Physics

Chemistry

English 1st Lang CIE 0500 (no speaking/listening)
Mathematics

Biology

Geography

French (Foreign Language)
Music

Physics

A*
A*
A*
A*
A*
A*
A*
A*
A*
A*
A*
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